the Company for a term of five consecutive years, to hold office from the financial year 2025-26 till financial year 2029-30, 
subject to the approval of the members of the Company.

The Board of Directors fixed the remuneration payable for the financial year 2025-26 at Rs. 150,000 (Rupees one lakh 
fifty thousand only). The remuneration payable for each of future 4 years will be determined by the Board in the coming 
years. The Board of Directors in consultation with the Secretarial Auditor may alter or vary the terms and conditions of 
appointment in such manner and to such extent as may be mutually agreed upon.